FOI	RM PTO-1595	TRANSI	05-31	-2000	DATION
					Atty. Docket: BHT/3106/38
	To the Commissioner of	f Patents ai			original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	:	10137	0002	ess of receiving party(ies):
	Morgan Chih LIU	5.17	10137	Name: Enlight Co	rporation 2
	Additional name(s) of convey			Foreign Address:	15-16 Ting-Hu Rd., Takang
	Yes	X No			Kwei-Shan
					Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of	Name	Domestic Address	··
	Other	_ •			
	Olifor			G'.	Cook 7TD
	Execution Date: March 14,	2000		City:	State ZIP
				Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	I together with a	new application,	I	of the application is: March 14, 2000 gistration No.(s)
<u></u>	17/572066 Name and address of party to	2	nbers attached?	Yes 6. Number of approximation in the second secon	X No plications and patents involved:
	concerning document should	be mailed:		One (1)	
	Name: DOUGHE	RTY & TROXE	LL		
	5205 Lees	burg Pike		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	One Skylin	ne Place, Suite 1	404	X Enclosed	
	Falls Chur	ch, Virginia 220	041-3401	Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-	2711		-	nt number <u>04-1447</u>
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-	2707		(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge of original document.	and belief, the fo	oregoing informati	ion is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
			\		7572E
	Bruce H. Troxell		XULL	Hapl	<u>May 17, 2000</u>
	Name of Person Signing		Signa	ature	Date
	Registration No. 26,592				90
			Total number of	pages including co	yer sheet, attachments; 2
					BHT/da

PATENT PATENT REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality	
(1) Morgan Chih LIU	15-16, Ting-Hu Road, Takang, Kwei-Shan, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignce's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
Enlight Corporation	15-16, Ting-Hu Road, Takang, Kwei-Shan, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE		[check one	of the following]
🖾 the entire right, title, and interest	🗆 an undivided	p	ercent (%) interest
in and to any and all improvements which are disclo	sed in the invention entitled:	DEVIC	E RACK A	ND COMPUTER
MAINFRAME HOUSING ARRANGEMENT	, and which is four	nd in	[check one	of the following]
(a) 🛭 U.S. patent application executed on March	14, 2000			
(b) U.S. patent application serial number		filed on _		
(c) 🗆 U.S. patent number	, issued on	***		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for	r said invention by the abov	ve applica	tion or any	continuation, division.
renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Pater	nt any reissued or re-examina	ation there	of.	

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
		March 14,
"Mungantetin	Morgan Chih LIU	2000
2)		
3)		
3)		
1)		

P-Assgn. (Rev. 10/97)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0550